
To: Gary Lawkowski[gary_lawkowski@ios.doi.gov]; Downey
Magallanes[downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov]; Brian Steed[bsteed@blm.gov]; Younger,
Cally[cyounger@blm.gov]
Cc: Daniel Jorjani[daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov]; Kevin Haugrud[jack.haugrud@sol.doi.gov]; Laura
Brown[laura.brown@sol.doi.gov]
From: Moody, Aaron
Sent: 2018-01-26T20:56:03-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Activity in Case 1:17-cv-02605-TSC UTAH DINE BIKEYAH et al v. TRUMP et al Order
Received: 2018-01-26T20:56:06-05:00

All- the court has set a status conference in the monument cases for next Wednesday.  We've

been discussing strategy for scheduling with DOJ and will be in touch early next week.

-Aaron

Aaron G. Moody
Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands

Division of Land Resources

Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior

202-208-3495

 
NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to

which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise

protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you

receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Coleman, Judith (ENRD) <Judith.Coleman@usdoj.gov>

Date: Fri, Jan 26, 2018 at 8:45 PM

Subject: Fwd: Activity in Case 1:17-cv-02605-TSC UTAH DINE BIKEYAH et al v. TRUMP

et al Order

To: "ryan.sklar@sol.doi.gov" <ryan.sklar@sol.doi.gov>, "laura.brown@sol.doi.gov"

<laura.brown@sol.doi.gov>, "joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov" <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>,

"aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov" <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: "Philpott, Romney (ENRD)" <Romney.Philpott@usdoj.gov>

Status conference in Monuments cases on Wednesday, January 31. See below.

Begin forwarded message:

From: <DCD ECFNotice@dcd.uscourts.gov>

Date: January 26, 2018 at 7:43:46 PM EST

To: <DCD ECFNotice@dcd.uscourts.gov>

Subject: Activity in Case 1:17-cv-02605-TSC UTAH DINE BIKEYAH et al v.

TRUMP et al Order
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This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system.

Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is

unattended.

***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United

States policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro

se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed

electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER

access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy

of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced

document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court

District of Columbia

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 1/26/2018 at 7:43 PM EDT and filed on

1/26/2018

Case Name: UTAH DINE BIKEYAH et al v. TRUMP et al

Case Number: 1:17-cv-02605-TSC

Filer:

Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text:

MINUTE ORDER: A Status Conference is hereby set for 1/31/18 at 11:00 a.m. in
Courtroom 9 in the following Utah National Monument Cases: 17-cv-2587-TSC
(WILDERNESS SOCIETY et al v. DONALD J. TRUMP et al): 17-cv-2590-TSC (HOPI
TRIBE et al v. TRUMP et al); 17-cv-2591-TSC (GRAND STAIRCASE ESCALANTE
PARTNERS et al v. TRUMP et al); 17-cv-2605-TSC (UTAH DINE BIKEYAH et al v.
TRUMP et al); and 17-cv-2606-TSC (NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL,
INC. et al v. DONALD J. TRUMP et al). Signed by Judge Tanya S. Chutkan on
1/26/18. (DJS)

1:17-cv-02605-TSC Notice has been electronically mailed to:

James Taylor Banks     james.banks@hoganlovells.com

Douglas P. Wheeler, III     douglas.wheeler@hoganlovells.com

Romney Sharpe Philpott     romney.philpott@usdoj.gov, efile nrs.enrd@usdoj.gov,

jane.bamford@usdoj.gov, seth.allison@usdoj.gov

Judith E. Coleman     judith.coleman@usdoj.gov
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Adam M. Kushner     adam.kushner@hoganlovells.com

John Houston Shaner     houston.shaner@hoganlovells.com

Jonathan Wood     jw@pacificlegal.org, incominglit@pacificlegal.org, tae@pacificlegal.org

1:17-cv-02605-TSC Notice will be delivered by other means to::

FOIA001:01728280

DOI-2020-09 03343




